B E5EH R
Philosophy, Law and
Politics College

OB R
School of Marxism
Studies

HE b
College of Education

ANXS5E#EER
Humanities and
Communications

College

Doctoral Programs in SHNU

BENE¥
Marxism Philosophy

HEEE
Chinese Philosophy

sk
Ethics
R¥
Aesthetics
RHF
Religious Studies

MEERAREE
Philosophy of Science and Technology

55 B 3 S E AR T

Studies of Marxism in China

HEZRE
Theory of Pedagogy
RESHE®
Curriculum and Teaching
LB E %
Comparative Education
FHHEEZ
Preschool Education

REHEE
Higher Education

KM E
Education on Teachers
RRSHELEE
Psychology Studies in Education and
Development
XEH#
Literary Theory

DUEE XF%¥
Chinese Philology

Hh T SR

Studies of Chinese Classics

010101

010102

010105

010106

010107

010108

030503

040101

040102

040104

040105

040106

040171

040202

050101

050103

050104

R3] PN Lt w0 S i Sl 4= B

Liu Zhenyu (X|#zF)
duguyunping@163.com

Chen Lin ((&3)
chenlin091218@shnu.edu.cn
+86-21-57125358

Ye Ying (H-5)
yeying@shnu.edu.cn
+86-21-64323908

Zhao Wenwen (X3 30)
zww@shnu.edu.cn
+86-21-64322803



H A0
Ancient Chinese
Literature
I RO
Modern and Contemporary Chinese Literature
HEDBRIKES C#E
Chinese Ethnic Language and Literature
HB S Gt 57 3
Comparative Literature and Foreign Literature
KA T A
Urban Culture Studies
PES Ty TS d
Theory and Development of History
J3 5 My 3 222
History Studies in Geography
P 52 3R
History Studies in Chinese Classics
(1%
Specialized History
HEE RS
Ancient Chinese History
HhEIE IR
Modern History of China
K EFHRFHEDSE
Ancient and Medieval History of the World
st I HASE
Modern History of the World
KO Se s SR
Theory and Development of History in Foreign
Countries

XF HMDLE 2 B
International College of
Chinese Studies

EEERANHEES
Linguistics and Applied Linguistics

HRHB

Mathematics
THEHE
=B Computational Mathematics
Mathematics and MR 5HES T
Science College Theory of Probability and Mathematical
Statistics

VAR e
Applied Mathematics

050105

050106

050107

050108

050171

060171

060272

060273

060274

060275

060276

060371

060372

060373

050102

070101

070102

070103

070104

Yin Wenxiang(F 3CF)
yeewen@shnu.edu.cn
+86-21-64322824
For English:
zhangwenjing@shnu.edu.cn

Pan Hong (F&4D)
panhong@shnu.edu.cn
+86-21-64322505



BEZ5E®

Operational Research and 070105
Cybernetics
H
* B 070171
Mathematical Physics
. Wang Yanan(E V%)
e e 2 B B2\%: w4
. . # . . 077601 wangyanan726(@shnu.edu.cn
College of Tourism Environmental Science Studies
+86-21-57126271
£ 7E Notes:
1. AL AFRETF A5 T AR 5 Bk,
Please note that subjects with a Y are special ones which are only offered in SHNU.
2. L EMREIW IR T, BHRRSERKRAN
Please contact the program coordinator for the contact info of relevant professors/supervisors.
3. HE(EEIEEM: http:/yjsc.shnu.edu.cn/8e/d9/c17204a626393/page.htm

For more information, please check the website above.



